OP \$40.00 88949502

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM584271

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Invicta Watch Company of America, Inc.		06/30/2020	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HUB EMERGENCY SERVICES, LLC	
Street Address:	3069 Taft Street	
City:	Hollywood	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33021	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88949502	SAFETYVITAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: bnatter@haugpartners.com

Correspondent Name: Ben Natter
Address Line 1: 745 Fifth Ave

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10151

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kyle Koemm	
SIGNATURE:	//Kyle Koemm//	
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=SAFETYVITAL-Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=SAFETYVITAL-Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006990 FRAME: 0118

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (the "Assignment"), effective and executed on June 30, 2020 (the "Effective Date"), is entered into by and between Invicta Watch Company of America Inc., a corporation of Florida ("Assignor") and HUB EMERGENCY SERVICES, LLC, a Limited Liability Company of Florida ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the Trademark set forth on Schedule 1 hereto (the "Assigned Trademark") and, desires to assign, convey, transfer, deliver and vest all of its right, title and interests in and to the Assigned Trademark, together with all common law rights thereto and the goodwill of the Business symbolized by, appertaining thereto, and associated with the Assigned Trademark to and in Assignee together with a portion of the business to which the mark pertains; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to accept from Assignor the Assigned Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, conveys, transfers and delivers to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all of Assignor's entire, right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademark, and the portion of the business to which the mark pertains, together with all common law rights thereto and the goodwill of the business symbolized by, appertaining thereto, and associated with the Assigned Trademark.

This Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts and delivered via pdf, or other electronic means, each of which shall be deemed an original as against the party that signed it and all of which shall together constitute one and the same agreement, and shall become effective when one or more counterparts have been signed by each of the parties hereto and delivered to the other party, it being understood that both parties need not sign the same counterpart.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date first set forth above.

ASSIGNOR:

Invicta Watch Company of America, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006990 FRAME: 0119

SCHEDULE 1

ASSIGNED TRADEMARK

US Trademark Applications:

Mark	Serial No
SAFETYVITAL	88/949,502

TRADEMARK REEL: 006990 FRAME: 0120

RECORDED: 07/01/2020